O /900 ¥
Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 17, 1996

Mr. George F. Allen

Allen’s Laundry and Dry Cleaning
Post Office Box 656

Keystone heights, Florida 32656

Dear Mr. Allen:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 21, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Uecty Uty

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District '
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Nawral Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification *

Facility Name and Location

- f
N4

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation agency, or individual owner):

BEOREE F. /4-LLEA/ e,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
ALEN'S JAUNDRY é DRY QL_CI"r/\//AJé—
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD [11-0383
4. Facility Location:

City: KEVSTO UC HE/MTCounty ML/ | Zip Code: 3&@59

Street Address: 1385~ STATE ROAD 2|

.Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
G-EOREE F. ALLEN —OW UER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: '

Organization/Firm;

Street Address: . 0. 30X &5k |

City: }(EL{STDIUE HE/ 6H7:§°“"‘)’1 CLA’ b{ lelCode: 5&(05-0
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: _

Telephone: (352 Y73 377% Fax: (35 73- TUTT #E

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Ofﬁcial)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: '

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

- Telephone: ( -) - ‘ Fax: () -

/ |
N . .
~ RECEIVED
L 91 1996
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of .:
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

i

Date Date Date Date Dgte Date
Machine Control ! Machine Control Machine  |Control -
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser | 10199 0)-zuL

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser T _‘ ' — 1 . =

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls ; ,

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 30 __] gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ ] Did not keeprrecords: [+ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

X
L]

Existing small area'source | ] New small area source

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

/
|

\

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section'(S) of Part 11 of this notificition form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

- Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber -/ [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source / ' y

Refrigerated condenser |X ] K

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmg
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site 21

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping lnl‘orr;mtion
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspeétion and rei)air
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

XLOLK KK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16 ,
Effgctive: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate seIectlon

-l i]  1hereby sufrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
' / - i _

\
!

IZ ] No air permits currently exist for the operatlon of the facility mdlcated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions wnits and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

,847,4(#’%/& g 11-7€
~ Signature

Date”

N~

-

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 160f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



. TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TMEIN.___ /)/O0p  TIMEOUT: /]! 35  ARSD# BIG0OH 2
TYPE OF FACILITY: DRy (1 eaMEP

FACILITY NAME: /)LL/’A/ S LHAUNDRY = DIZV Y iz 0l i DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION. " 73%S  STHTE JPeMD 2/

_ KevsmonE ///:/AH 7S , Ay, SR ESE
RESPONSHBLE OFFICIAL: Cpnbbt I=. HAecEnl PHONE NUMBER: GB2-473-3778

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg comphance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESMD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S 2%
_ ?pproxnmatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: .;ﬂ ¢ BAA‘/KS
lease Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: V ___ erONENUMBER:_ Y - 44§ -U3/0

Page  of . ' Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION a

ARSD#: ___/DOH Y2 tmew: [}/ 0O  mmeour:_// /35 H

/ ! .
FACILITY NAME: ALLZ[Q S 4 Hup DE Yy = kk’ ﬂéé&iﬂ/ﬂ&

FACILITY LOCATION: 738S STHrE ¥ou) =/
! A 27 = A 5 :

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
.|| (check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small arca source '
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification @’/ aN R E C E I v E D

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
JUN 31997
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a generalfporedu of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons:&

«“

1of4 Revised 10/14/96



[

"|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

NN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

W

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

o e—— = coae

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checlked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines 'wilh a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

20f4

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

%N
@{DN aN/A

b{ aON ON/A

Revised 10/14/96



2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

n

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ?
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? N

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ IDA‘/DN '
~b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days B(
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? anN
Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) Qy ON M
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON 4{,4//}

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

A

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS P |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? D’{ UN
2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

3 of 4 Revised 10/14/96



If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. ch't in a clean and secure area when not in use?

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4, The following areas should be checked for leaks by the inspector:

0y ON

ay ON
ay ON
ay ON
Ay ON

=¢ ON

Leak Detected? Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings, v , ,
couplings, and valves anN Muck cookers @’Y/ 0N
Door gaskets and seating é{ aN Stills & ON
Filter gaskets and seating @/ anN . Exhaust dampers ED’/ ON
Pumps Cﬁ’/ aN " Diverter valves D’Y/ ON
Solvent tanks and containers [3’/ ON Cartridge filter housings EP/ anN

Water separators iﬂ/ aN

/ﬂ%@%ﬂ A N

Name of Responsible Official

Inspector’s Name (P]ease Print) Date of Inlspection

Sky

U‘If{sgector’s Signature

4 of 4

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/14/96



RECEIVED .
W=
Ars % O/)90 Y2 N3 1997 = Revised 10/10/96

Bureau of Air Monitoring

DRY CLEANER AIR 'GHa %P GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

/ ,
FACILITY NAME: Arien's Lavnpey 3 Dev s epmms vATE: _S/4 /71

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 233S S747% EoAd =/
Kessiene Henuzs , LeAY 3BR65C

Annual Reporting Period: 4 s 2/ 19% TO // AL 9 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UwNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact périod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete, Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jfor transfer or combination jacilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Geo ~e F A led %{ P M S- - ’*,

Name (Please Print) . Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




@/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS 1D#0190042
GEORGE F ALLEN INC
GEORGE F ALLEN

P O BOX 656
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FL 32656

Bureavu of Air Monitori
& Mobile Sources

RECEIVED
MR O 4 1998

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ [ = f 1977 TO J = ( 1998

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Q?ES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from to

Method used to demonstrate compliance: - .

As t.he re:sponsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Fi urther, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year Jor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ (Fecric . Aflew Z{?y fﬂ/«» z 27-7C

Name (Please Print) - F Signature Date
*Tpis fqnn is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [ |
MEN: 9.50 _ TMEOUT. /030 ARS ID¥:_OI 90042
TYPE OF FACILITY:_DRY. C{ EANER" i

FACILITY NAME:_LLEN 'S CAVNDRY ¢ DRY CLEAMIMNG DATE:_5/5~/9%

FACILITY LOCATION:_ 7383~ S.K. 2
KEYSTOME HEIGHTS ; CAY 3056
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 690(3 e E. Allen PHONE NUMBER- ZI5™ 473 -377 8

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[__—] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comipliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO[__—I

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' 57 79
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ch rstonher [ . Scotl—
) (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE;

PHONE NUMIZLI;:/-/V‘/X’ 430 x 55—

Page _of . - ' Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¥  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: O/ 9 0043 DATE: 57{/96 TIME IN: ?,'50 TIME OUT: _/0-30

FACILITY NAME: Allen's Lﬂnycﬂua, £ Dr&,, &e@,n;i(}

FACILITY LOCATION: 73335 S, & 2/
Jzej,j*fon& I-Fe,asz , (’,éaz&, SRSl

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : é@«ﬁe F. Adlen PHONE: 52~ 973-377%

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropnate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 8]
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A a % ﬁ

1. Existing small arca source 2. New small arca source (ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr < £ o
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr q??g, .y/. (ﬂ
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) g’%’ -
(&)
: 0.
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source . 0% % d:/p
dry-to-drv only, 140 <x < 2,100 galir dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yt *{; % -3»
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr % 9%
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr- ®3
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ©
5. Thus is a correct {acility classificaton ay N UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:;
8] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
8] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan f perchloroethylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

a %'gy_o
facility was 3 gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97




| PART 1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy ON EwN/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? ay ON @N/A
3. Closing and securing machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? \g]Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal? fiy oN ona
5. Maintaining solvcnt-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? {QY ON ON/A

|

|[FART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS .
In Part 11-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part Ve

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(compicte A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior 1o September 22, 1993

{complete A and B below).

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser J

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

‘e
N

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @IY ON
\Zf Equipped drv-lo-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @Y ON ON/A
.3. Equipped the.condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? %]Y aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? \®Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 45°F?. @Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @)Y ON

20f53 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON:

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weckly? Oy OGN OnN/A
1s the temperaturc dilferential cqual to or greater than 205 F? ' ay aN OnNA

Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy 40N ON/A

(V)

Is the perc concentration equal 10 or less than 100 ppm? ay ON an/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream {from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam {rom no other inlet? Oy ON OnNna
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? gy OGN anNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy OGN OnN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? §Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _ %]Y N

3. Maintained leak deicction inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parns installed w/in 5 days of receipt? QY ON On/A
4. Maintained calibratuon data? gor oppliicable direct reading instruments) ay onN CﬁN/A
5. Mainwained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? YY ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Yy ax
7. Maintained deviation reporis? - ¥y ON ONA
Problem corrected? @Yy ON ONA
8. Maintained complian;e plan,if applicable? - ®y ON ON/A

3of3 Revised 8/11/97




|[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using dircct-rcading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-3500 ppm? QY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy OGN
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detecuon and repair

inspecton? ¥y aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? dv on

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Iecaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves %Y ON ON/A Muck cookers gY anN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ONn/A Stills C'YY aN aN/a
Filter gaskets and seating QY ON ONA Exhaust dampers @y ON Onva
Pumps Py ON ON/A Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers 'IPY ON ONA Cartridge filter housings l@{ ON ON/A
Water scparators @Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

DDK%&

ec L. JesT~ | 57f/95/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
~ IHspcctor s?gnalure Appro.\;in{ate Date of Next Inspection -
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HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ﬂ COWLAINT/DIscovg‘fm RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN;__Z-09 TIME OUT: Z." Z0 J%RSP
TYPE OF FACILITY:_Dry Cleaner U;e"‘/ 0f ’999
FACILITY NAME:__AH/ens Lavodey + qu Clegnin 19_ %b//q'i%,, __ DATE:. 5~3-99
|FAcILITY LOCATION:_7Z%5~ S.R. 21 Ot Vg
Keystone Ha:ak'fs FL. 32656
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 6éomc, /H/en PHONE NUMBER: $3- Y73-377 %

Based on the results of the compliancc requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance
discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2000
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ_gjq@ﬁcr L. St

asg Print) )
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU - PHONE NUMBER: W/ 441~ L5/0 X 1P

Page of . _ Revised 10/96




Aars# O 190042 ‘%8/ ’QfC\ERcvxsedIO/m/%

'DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMJI& VE D
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ~3 1990

| ' ' - . '4/r
FACILITY NAME: _frllens Laundry + Dy Cleaning & MOIHAMO{J[Z 3/99
. — —~ ~J "Ces
FACILITY LOCATION: [ 385 S. K. 2/
\<c_c_1,5‘\~em \4«:5\';\‘5. 2256

Annual Reporting Period: MQ,:J\ . : lﬂ_X TO Ma j 19 i 2
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. w{ES Qno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non;compliancé: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
|made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (7 20rqe. Alen ﬁy( % 37/3/9 9

“Rame (Please Print) o Signature "Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERYN . ;
. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Bure, 19
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ¢ A‘;%f,q,-, Yo
0 ila S; n/'to,l.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 7 COMPLAINT/DISCOVER Y Ces UF
RE-INSPECTION o
| ATRS 1D#: /900Y Z- DATE: 5-3-99 TIME IN: &.00 TIME OUT: 2-'20

: /
FACILITY NAME: _Affens Laundry * D/j Cleaner

FACILITY LOCATION: 73%S~ S.2. 27/
keyshne Heohts Fe 32ist
4 - 4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: & rorge /Affen PHONE:352-Y73-372 ¢

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:.

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on potification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A :

1. Existing small arca source W) 2. New small arca source =2

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galvr

ransfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, X < 140 gal/vt both types, x < 140 galvr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source 0 4. New large arca source 0

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both nypes, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both 1ypes, 140 < x £ 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (construcicd on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification BX ON QCan not determinc

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was_/ O gallons. '

lof3 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxcs)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for lcakage? . : '

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during Joading/unloading?

F O VS I O

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvcnt-lo-carbon ratios and sicam pressure for carbor adsorbcr
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? -

ay aN
Oy DN
By oOn

2y AN

Ranva
xav/a

aN/A

OY ON38VA |

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

7

In Part11-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqunppcd with a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? =Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor ventng syvstem? =Y ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirceted away from the

condenser upon opening the doar? =Y ON ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckli/bi-weekly basis? }Y QN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturce of the

condenscr excecded 45°F? B ON OwA I
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aficr

verifying that the coolant had been cainpletely charged? Y ON
L
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B. Has the responsiblc official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
}. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay ON
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and oudet weckiy? Ay aN Ow/A
1s the iemperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? A Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON OnNA
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at icast 8 duct diamcters downstrecam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction, _
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON On/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN OwN/a
' HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? WY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? &Y ON
3. Maintained lcak dcicction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hirs? or; Ry aOn ON/A
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of reccipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading insiruments) ay anN BN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ONIN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/mal(unction plan? | By ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON TR 1
Problem corrected? Oy ONZB=RV/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? ay ON Bwa
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

Hosc connections, fitlings,

couplings, and valves QY
Door gaskets and scaling QY
Filter gaskets and seating \BQY
Pumps ?Y
Solvent tanks and containcrs QY
Walter scparators |y

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak'dclector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for Jeaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual ¢xamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: . ONvA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ~ OY ON i
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy OGN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN
d. Kept in a clean and sccurc arca when not inuse? Qy ON ) ”
c¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatec samples (calorimetric only)? - ay QN

Y ON

QY OoN
ON ON/A Muck cookers &Y ON ON/A
ON ON/A Stills QY ON ON/A
ON ON/A Exhaust dampers QY aN aNva
ON ON/A Diverier valves \x aN aNva
ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings \QY ON ONa

ON ON/A

O 0o & .8

Chrishpber [ ScoTl

5-3-99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

May 2000

Inspector’s Signature

Approxih[alc Date of Next Inspection

405 ' ' Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPERHANDLING 259152~

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

RECEIVED
MAIL ROON

' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JAN 27 97

Do NOT Remove Label
(_, ———
‘ AIRS ID# 0190042 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GEORGE F ALLEN INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
‘GEORGE F ALLEN Fund: 20-2-035001
[P O BOX 656
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FL 32656

Obj.: 002273
— S

———

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

389192

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

=0
R =5
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 L g Te
/ Je s} 72,;51
w if\ o) ?,vo
= o~
Do NOT Remove Label @ ?"‘ m
o e z% ©@ ¢
| AIRS ID # 0190042\ S % .
| ALLEN'S LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING = (ZOR GOVERTMENT USE ONLY
- GEORGE F ALLEN { g.: 37550101000-EO: BI
' PO BOX 656 | Find: 202035001 1
. KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FL 32656 | Ghj.: 008273 T
! ¢ ' =
\ = \/
(N | ) 2




.Z 333 kO 280
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 0190042
GEORGE F ALLEN INC
GEORGE F ALLEN

P O BOX 656
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FL 32656

Postage $

Cortified Fee

Special Delivery Fee |

Restricted Delivery Fee

[Te]
Q | Retum Receipt Showing to
T [ Whom & Date Delivered
S [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee's Address
o
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
"'E’ Postmark or Date
&
1]
o
‘ % SENDER: . :
T  sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@  wPrint your name and address on the reverse af this form so that we can return this | gxirg fee): .
by card to you. Q
% -Anacftl l)rllis form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address §
@ permit
o “Write’Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Deﬁvery 8
| £ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the anticle was delivered and the date Pl
| 5 delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ;.':
- Z. 333 (00 REO
g- AIRS ID 0190042 4b. Service Type 2
&  GEORGEF ALLEN INC e fog
| : GEORGE F ALLEN [ Registered ?Q?emﬁed ';
@ P O BOX 656 O Express Mait O Insured g
= KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FL 32656 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD 2
| 8 7. Date of Delivery 2
< 2 — 3
|2 2-0 /=78 3
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested ¥
2 ee's /7 y c
‘ w and fee is paid) a
£
o -
| g, 6. Signaturg: (; esgde gent)
y o= X
| @ [
|

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt |
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label. -
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION Q |

AIRSID»O QUUH 2 pare: COWV@/ 00 tmem: 1100 tmeour: |20
FACILITY NAME: g/[(f}’)ﬁ /\[)MOU’M *\waﬁuubﬁ
FacILITY LocaTion: 12380 OA 2,}
Koustone Megoits, Fl 3265
d@ﬁ@\@( prone: _(B52)( 13-377§

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL !

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION | |

Q No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A. A
2. New small area source Q/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

1. Existing small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

" transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
*(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

m‘( aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1 of 5 . Revised 9/15/97



[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON G¥A
2. Examini;lg the containers for leakage? Qy ON @x7A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealéd containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @’( ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? @Y ON anA-

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . Q{ N ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? WayY ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the m/
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? D’{ aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measuredand recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA -
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual e

condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official: )
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Gy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? EB‘( ON C,IN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON @A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ®¢ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON @A
Problem corrected? Oy ON @A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? 'DY oN @A
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H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS -

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y QN ONA
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A _
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A
Pumps gy ON th/A
Solvent tanks and cqntainers' gy aN aNa
Water separators @{ aN OnN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) -

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

.

(PID/FID only)?

HE/@T Her. Wanp

Inspector s Name (Please Print)

JJM hnn

L Inspecto s Signature

4 0of 5

‘\"'a\,
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ™

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers

Stills

~ Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

" Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inépected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

G 128100

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@y  aN
@y ON

@Y aN QN/A
&Y aN aNvA
@y aN awv/Aa
Uy aN anv/a

gy aN ana

Date of Inspectlon

Mo 200 ]

Approx1matUe of Next Inspectlon

Revised. 9/15/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
w ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

1 ’ | | .
FACILITY NAME: Arens LapnpRy 2N2y (N ravERS  patE: C®| fls IOO
FACILITY LOCATION: . 738S SR.2/

Kevsione Hel6tas L 3RE56

Annual Reporting Period: 7M AY 19 ﬁ TO /% AY o

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. FYES Qno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to 7@
' Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Ce (\,
% e
. *% < (ﬂ
Method used to demonstrate compliance: e
. Zzo O =
, Ty - L

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance durigg:%le re“E;Zrting pefitod stated above

' < 2.

X O
- i

Exact period of non-compliance: from to__

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based.
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. : . :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___ (5ZORGE Mt snl % % (o ZZBZ& )

Name (Please Print) =< Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form, .

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL J COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION [_|

TIME IN: !.'OO tMEOUT: |20 ARSID¥:._ O/900 Y2
rypeoFFacry:_ PRY () rANER
|racwirynamE_AszEn's  LAVNDRY 2 DRZ CLerMAG  DATE (p]98]00)
FACILITY LOCATION. 71385 SR2/

KEVSTONE. ME6HTE , FL :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: G-EORGE. SALirn PHONE NUMBER:_35X~ 473 -377%
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